STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY MARCH 17, 2025

RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST READINGS:

1. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

2. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING STATE ISSUE 2, RENEWAL OF THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION (OPWC) STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM ON THE MAY 6, 2025 STATEWIDE BALLOT.

3. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION FINDING THAT THE CITY HAS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY.

ORDINANCES ~ **FIRST READINGS**

Companion to Resolution

4. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA TO DISPOSE OF CITY PROPERTY THAT IS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE.

5. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1135 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, TO 1000 LOWELL LLC FOR A BARBER SHOP/SALON, AT REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1000 LOWELL STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO.

Public Hearing Scheduled 4/21/2025 at 7:00 p.m.

6. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, FOR THE YEAR 2025.

7. **ORDINANCE NO. 2025-**

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING THE APPLICATION OF THE MAYOR FOR THE VIOLENT CRIME REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM FROM THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES, AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF SAID GRANT, IF OFFERED, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2025-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PROJECT LABOR AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW CENTRAL MAINTENANCE PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.